PARTS MANUAL
TWIN POST SURFACE MOUNTED LIFTS
MODELS NDO 7-9 & NDF 7-9

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

NDO-NDF PARTS.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PARTS MANUAL
NDO 7 & 9

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE NDF 7 & 9
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

570-822-6720 800-822-6720 Y
www.panzittasales.com

NDO-NDF PARTS.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720

PARTS LIST

www.panzittasales.com

NDO 7-9 NDF 7-9

Code| Part Name Q-] Npp7 INDO 9 INDF'Z | NOF 9
1 Post Structure i 83779 83673 83779 83673
pa Anchor Bolt 3/4 x 4 16 80062 80062 80062 80062
3 Shim Kit (32 Shims) 1 80589 80589 80589 80589
4" | Power Unit and Wiring Assembly 1@ 1 83009 | 83009 - -
4 Power Unit 10 w/.086 QOrifice 1 - - 82957 82957
5 | Bracket Str. Power linit 1 83732 183732 83732 83732
?Hﬂz Screw PU to Bracket 5/16-18NC x 7/8 [4 1 100198 { 1001983 1001498 100198
iLOCk Washer 5/16 4 100159 | 100159 100159 100159
Hex Nut 5/16 - 18 NC 4 4 100102 |.l00102 100102 100102
HEHSL Screw 3/8-16NC x 1-Bracket to Post 2 100238 | 100238 100238 100238
lHFHSL Nut 3/8-16NC 2 100239 | 100239 100239 100239
# Connecting Body ip 1 80136 80136 80136 80136
6 Hydraulic Cylinder 2 83542 83542 83542 83542
;SOCket Hd. Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 2 1/2 2 80063 80063 80063 80063
‘Hex Nylock Nut 2 80064 80064 80064 80064
7 |Carriage Assembly {See Breakdown} 2 | 83690 83690 [83690 | 83690
8 Lift Arm Str. - Short 2 83699 83699 83699 83699
9 Arm Extension Str. 4 83706 | 83706 83706 83706
10 Lift Arm Str. - Long 2 83704 83704 83704 83704
11 [ Hex Screw 1/2-13NC x 1 1/4 4 100010 | 100010 | 100010 | 100010
[12_|Pin Str. - Lift Arm 4 | 83715 183715 | 83715 | 83715
13 Lift Pad Ass'y. - Consists Of: 4 82591 82591 82591 82591
13 1 - 82361 Pad Str. - Channel
15 i1 - 82365 Pad - Bolt On
!16 2 - 100313 HFHSL Screw 3/8-16NC x 5/8
L7 6" Extension Str. 4 81691 81691 81691 8169]
¥ " nsion Str, letinna]) 4 81697 81692 81692 R1A92
(19 2 5/8" Extension Str. 4 81693 | 81693 81633 81693
20 Idler Assembly - Cable 6 81924 81924 81924 81924
221 Idler Support Str. Bottom 2 82300 | 82800 - - i
Pin - Idler 2 31819 81819 - - ___j
Retaining Ring 3/4 4 80864 30864 - - _
HFHSL Screw 3/8-16KC x 3/4 4 100240 | 100240 - - !
22 Retaining Ring 3/4 4 80564 80864 - - w_;
22 | Retaining Ring 3/4 2 - - 80864 80864 |
73 [Cable Assembly 5/16 Cable 2 1783689 | 83680 | 83740 | 83740
THex Nut 5 /B-18NF 16 [ 100073 [ 100073_| 100073 | 100073
24 [ Post Extension Str. 2 83681 [ 83681 - -
HFHSL Screw 1/2-13 x 1 1/4 {Ext. to Post) | 8 100304 | 100304 - - ;
HFHSL Nut 1/2-13NC 8 100039 | 100039 - - :
<5 1 Top Channel - Cross Qver 1 83688 | 83688 - -
HFHSL Screw 3/8-16 x 1 {Ext. to Channel) {16 100238 | 100238 - -
'HFHSL Nut 3/E-14NC _ 16 100239 | 100239 - -
26 LH Angle - Support 1 81860 81850 - - -
27 | RH Angle - Support 1 81861 | 81861 - - N
HFHSL Screw 5/16-18NC x 3/4 Gr. 5 1 4 120234 ! 100234 - -
HFASL Nut 5/16- 18NC 4 | 100237 1100237 | - :
* T EXTENSIONS ARE FOR LEVEL .NG AND i T
STABILIZING YEHICLE ONLY! LOAD MUST R _
BE BALANCED ON ARMS. N _

NDO-NDF PARTS.

max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PLPTS 187

NDO 7-3 ~DF 7.

3

Part NMame

E;.

| NDOY

Eode Yoo Loy NOF7 NOFS
128 | Pipe - Bumoer 1 82856 1 B2856 - -
'29 | Tubing - Bumper 1 81863 | 81863 - -
306 | Fiat Washer 15/32 IDx13/48 x .06 2 100224 | 100224 - -
: dex Screw 5/16-18NC x 1 172 2 21483 ! 81483 - -
L Lock rasher  5/16 2| 1€01591] 100159 - -
! Hex Nut 5/16-18NC 2 100102 | 150102 - -
31 | Strap - Cable Sypport 1 33805 | 83805 - -
32 | Angle - Switch Support 1 (21864 | 81864 - -
HFHSL Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Anale & Strag 4 100234 1 100231 - -
HFHSL Rut 5/16-18NC 4 100237 | 100237 - -
33 | Micro Switch 1 20282 | 80282 - -
, Cover - Micro Switch 1 81910 | 81910 - -
(34 | Idler Support Str. - Bottom 2 - - 83728 237128
35 | Shoulder Screw 4 - - 83804 83304
36 | Nylock Nut -~ Thin 5/8-11KC 4 - - 81977 21977
HFHSL Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4 {Support) 12 - - 100240 1 1a0240
(37 ! Trough Structure 1 - - 83734 83734
y HFHSL Screw 3/8-16MC x 3/4 (Tr. to Base) ' 4 - - 100240 | 100240
'38 | Cover Str.-Trough 1 - . 83800 83800
HFHSL Nut 3/8-16NC (Cover to Trough} | 2 - - 100239 | 100239
1 39_1 Idler Support Str. Top 2 - - 83725 83725
ELIE Adjusting Screw 1/2-13NC (Special) 4 83712 | 83712 83712 83712
4l | Nut - Wedge 4 1 83711 183711 83711 83711
142 | Flat Washer 1/2 SAE 16 100141 | 100141 1100141 1100141
-143 | Hand Knob 4 83713 1 83713 83713 83713
‘148 | Rol1l Pip 4 100109, 100109 | 100109 | 100109
145 | Shield - Bottom Idlers 2 - - 83798 83798
i HFHSL Screw  5/16-18NC x 3/8(Shield- | 4 _ - 100342 |100342
PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720})
www.panzittasales.com
# | Decal "BEN PEARSON" - Vertical 2 83086 | 83086 83088 83086
# | Decal "NDO" Vertical 2 83718 | 83718 - -
# | Decal "NDF" Vertical 2 - - 83741 83741
# | Decal "7" 2 82353 - 82353 -
# | Decal "g" 2 - 83087 - 83087
# Installation & Operation Manual 1 83785 | 83785 83789 83789
# | Parts Manual 1 83788 | 83788 83788 83788
# | Card Warranty Registration 1 83423 | 83423 83423 83423
# ALl Safety Manual 1 82974 1 82974 82974 82974
# | Blue Spray Paint 1 32780 | 82780 82780 82780
# | Yellow Spray Paint 1 82781 | 82781 82781 82781
# | Grease Tub Assembly 1 83324 | 83324 83324 83324
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT .
3 1/2 Extension Str, 4 81692 | 81692 81692 81692
3P Power Unit (See Breakdown) 1 83010 | 83010 82958 82958
39 Connecting Body 1 80140 | 80140 80140 80140]
# | NOT SHOWN ) I

NDO-NDF PARTS.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
NDO 7-9
NDF 7-9

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

Part Name QTY- | Npo 7-9| NDF 7-9

- Carriage Assembly Includes: 1 83690 83690
1 Carriage Structure | 83691 83691
2 Bar - Slide : ' 4 82816 82816
3 Bumper Pad 2 82822 82822
4 Latch Assembly 1 82942 22942
- 1 - 81471 - 650 Grease Fitting - Drive

5 Shaft 1 Rpi37 80737
6 Spring - Torsion 2 80739 80739
7 Retaining Ring 2 80738 80738
8 Cam Structure 1 82820 82820
9 Nylock Nut 3/8-16NC 1 81082 81082
10 'Cotter Pin 3/32 x 3/4 1 100233 100233
11 iggyer - Cam 1 81849 81849

NDO-NDF PARTS.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


AYDRAULIC LAY
WD Of &9

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
. 570-822-6720 800-822-6720

B www.panzittasales.com

“3 ’ oA yJ i ,
2o - P
- _'% ] ".’ .
LR v R
r'_‘:’J . H . 12 WE. B
' .@’; . (f 1] .-";
1l e T - - '
5 - & Ao T
i ! mTE .
i - L
f % - AN
1:
.I "
: I ,i.
” '
a T
< o P
o Lol e
-~ #% a
- ﬁ AT & - R o
el o
P
! — 1
‘ -

I
'] J&_
. R .
N Y 1.
"érp?g, -~
&gy
Code Part Name Oy, © Part No.
1 Eamale Adapter Q716 OBRR x 1/4 NPT.{In Pasgt) 2 80992
2 Pipe Hippls 1/4 x 2 [ In Dn:?} 2 100341
31 90° Flhow 3/4 JIC x 1/4 NPT (1n Pogt) 2 100227
4 Tube Assembly ~ Main 2 83794
A Union Tee 3/4 JIC 1 100226
6| 3/8 1D Hose Ass'v, 90° Elbow 374 \JIC 1 83796
7 aQ° _Eibow 9/16 ORE x 344 JIC 1 R205h
g ad Piug 9716 DRE 3 10092h
9 Union Lonnector 3/4 JIC 1 100230
10 Hose Assembly 3/8 1D .- 374 JIC 1 Ri717
11 Hese Clamp 5 61412
2 Dry Pressure Gauyge 1/4 Stem 3 30124
3 Coupling (MIE Only) 1/8 KHPI 1 82056
14 Hex Mipple (MIE) 1/4 x 3/3 BRT L 61436
15 Hydraulic Cylinder 9/16 ORB [in Post} 2 33542
16 Power Unit Ass‘y. w/, 086 orifice 1 32957

A

NDO-NDF PARTS.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


HYDRAULIC LAYQUT

NDF 7 & 9

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE :_ B ¥
72 George Avenue ® B
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 L' i
570-822-6720 800-822-6720 ; .
www.panzittasales.com | L]
O I
LJ08 i
N
@’@\ ) -
T L
1 ! Bt @ |
< < i -
| o .
o | , MTE S I
| W -l
: T
gt @/
<.;;‘ e N.
BN, ;en’ | ! P E {‘_
!; e Q"-\H__ \D
| g b LT
| ; b T
i i 4 SRR
! /T &'&—:—w}”
; /,4-1"' PR |
{ =z v
< i _:,}/
@-x rﬂ“ '//--
1 F P
i o
e
| 577
_t /‘H&x\ﬁ
¥ RN
SN j o
. ~\L_/J e
@
Code Part Name Qry. Part Na.
" 1 Female Adapter of1k ORE 3. 1/4 NPT 1 angge
2 Pipe Nipple 14 x 2 1 10341
1 1 o0” Flhow 974 JIC % 174 NPT 1 100227
4 Tube Assembly - Main 1/2 00 - 3/4 1IC 1 RACwALL:S
5 90" Flhow 374 IC i 9147249
f Hose Ass'y. 90° Flhow - 3/8 10 x 971 MIC i 83196
7 |.o0° Flhow 9/16 QBA_x 3/4 JIC 1 87056
a Hex.Head Plys 9/16 NER Vi dapn2s
q Tube llnion /16 082 ¥ 9716 L 2 0544
10 Hoca fscemhly /8 10 ¢ 9f16 JIC 1 23746
11| Clamp 1 B1412
12 Ory Pressues Gauge 173 HPQ Stem 1 0124
13| Coupling [MIF) 14 1T 1 82065
14 Hex Nipple (MToY 1/4 M2T x 33 NPT 1 ; 61496
15 ic Cyli GER. o ts 2 ___LLEA%
16 Power Unit Ass'y., w/f.il.s Qrif e 1 | 372857

NDO-NDF PARTS.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


